(ACADEMIC SECTION)

Ref.: [ISc/Acad/Fee-circular/2022

CIRCULAR

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE, BANGALORE

Date: 02nd September, 2022

Subject: Tuition fee and other fees and hostel charges at the Institute w.e.f. 1st August

2022

In supersession to circular no. R(I1)170-7(Rev. fees)/2021/80 dated 24t September 2021,
the following is the updated/revised fees structure with effect from 1st August 2022: -

A. Tuition and other annual fees (for General students)

Particulars SPhD | M Tech| *Int. M **Spons. | Bachelor | MMgt | MSc M Sc B Tech
(Res) | PhD | Tech/ of (Life (Chemical| (Math
(forll | MDes | MTech | Science Sciences) Sciences)| and
year) (Research Comput
) ing)
Program
me
Tuition Fee 15000 | 9000 | 9000 | 9000 14000 | 10000 170000 | 16,000 | 16,000 | 2,00,000
Bench fee - - - - - - - 85,000 | 45,000 |-
Gymkhana Fee 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 1200 1200 1200 1,200 1,200 1,200
Other Academic | 3700 | 3700 | 3700 | 3700 3700 3700 80000 | 3,700 3,700 3,700
Fees
Students 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
Emergency Fund
TOTAL 20,200 | 14,200 | 14,200 | 14,200 | 19,200 | 15,200 2,51,500 | 1,06,200 | 66,200 | 2,05,200
INSTALLMENT | 35% | 35% | 35% | 35% 19200 | 35% 35% 35% 35% 35%
PAYMENT -1 35% [ 35% | 35% | 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35%
I 30% | 30% |30% | 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30%
1l

*From third year onwards Int. Ph D students must pay the fees as applicable to Ph D

students.

** Sponsored students must pay the fees on or before 16th August.
$including QIP students

B. (1) Tuition and other annual fees (for Ph D - ERP** students)

Effective for ERP students joined PRIOR to August Effective for ERP students joined
2017 from August 2017 onwards
Particulars From From Government| From Private | From From From
Educational Organisation Organisation | Education| Governme | Private
Institutions al nt Organisatio
Institution| Organisati | n
s on
Tuition Fee 46000 46000 92000 50000 100000 150000
Gymkhana 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
Fee
Other 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700
Academic
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Fees

Students 300 300 300 300 300 300
Emergency

Fund

TOTAL 51200 51200 97200 55200 105200 155200

** ERP students must pay the fees on or before 16t August.

B. (2) Tuition and other annual fees (for M Tech (Research) - ERP** students)

Effective for ERP students joined from August 2021 and onwards

Particulars From Educational| From Government From Private
Institutions Organisation Organisation

Tuition Fee 30000 60000 90000

Gymkhana Fee 1200 1200 1200

Other Academic Fees 3700 3700 3700

Students Emergency Fund | 300 300 300

TOTAL 35200 65200 95200

** ERP students must pay the fees on or before 16t August.

C. Tuition and other annual fees (for SC/ST existing students) - must pay on or
before 16t August

Particulars SPhD M Tech Int. MTech/ | Bachelo| M |MSc | MSc | BTech
(Res) PhD M.Des r of Mgt | (Life | (Chem | (Math
Science Scienc | jcal and
(Resear es) Scienc | Comput
ch) es) ing)
Progra
mme
Tuition Fee Fully Fully Fully Fully Fully Fully | Fully | Fully Fully
waived waived waived | waived waived | waiv | waive | waived | waived
ed d
Bench fee - - - - - 4250 | 22,500 | -
0
Gymkhana Fee 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 120 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200
0
Other Academic | 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 800 | 3,700 | 3,700 | 3,700
Fees 00
Students 300 300 300 300 300 300 | 300 300 300
Emergency Fund
TOTAL 5200 5200 5200 5200 5200 815 | 62,70 | 42,700 | 20,200
00 |0
$including QIP students
Due Dates
For students joined in August For students joined in January
Period Due Date Period Due Date
| Installment (August — October) 16t August | Installment (January — March) 16t January
Il Installment (November — December) 15t November | Il Installment (April — July) 17t April
Il Installment (January — July) 16t January | lll Installment (August — December) 15t August

Page 2 of 5



https://in1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAKuy75YMavvft8yzMTsJQounsI6Pu7AVX

Note: Students who are in receipt of scholarship/fellowships the I, II, III installment fees
will be deducted from their scholarship/fellowship payable in the month of August,

November and January respectively.

Students who are not in receipt of scholarship/fellowship and those who are under DBT
scheme have to pay the fees as per the due dates given in the Table above. However, if the
due date falls on a holiday, fees must be paid on the next working day without fine. Those
students who do not pay the fees within the due dates, a fine of Rs.20/- per week will be

levied.

D. Refundable deposits

Deposits Amount
Hostel 20,000
Hostel (for Married apartment) 20,000
Statutory 7,500
Library 7,500
E. Advance payment for Mess and Room charges from 2017 onwards (w.e.f.
01/08/2017)
Advance payment for the months of Amount @ Rs.5000/- p.m. To be remitted on or before
August to December 25,000 1st August
January to April 20,000 1st January
May to July 15,000 1st May
F. Thesis processing fee
Programme
M Sc (Engg)/M Tech (Res) 3,000
PhD 5,000
G. Hostel Charges
(i) Single Room charges per student per month
Students admitted to General SC/STs
Bachelor of Science (Research) 400 200
Integrated Ph D 650 325
ME/M Tech/M Des/ M Mgt/ M Sc (Engg) 400 200
PhD 650 325
Others (RE/SP/ERP/QIP/RA/PA) 2000 2000
Others (STW) 1200 1200
Others 1800 1800
(ii) Double Room charges per student per month
Students admitted to General SC/STs
B S (Research) 200 100
Integrated Ph D 325 160
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ME/M Tech/M Des/ M Mgt/ M Sc (Engg) 200 100
PhD 325 160
Others 900 900
(iii) Married Apartment charges per month
Type of Apartment General SC/STs
Bhaskara 1,800 1,800
Kapila 1,800 1,800
Kaveri 2,250 2,250
Ramanujam 2,250 2,250
Aryabhatta (1) Double Room 2,250 2,250
(2) Single Room 1,350 1,350
(iv)  Other charges
Particulars For single room, double For married apartment
room
Establishment charges 200 200
Amenities charges 200 200
Electricity & water charges 200 200
Mess Amenities charges 1000 1000

H. Tuition fees and other fees payable by regular students whose registration has
been cancelled and revoked for submission of thesis w.e.f 1st August 2018:

Gen/OBC category students SC/ST category students
Particulars Int. M Tech Int. PhD
Ph D PhD (Res) PhD | MTech (Res)

Tuition Fee (annual) 15000 | 15000 9000 .

" Fully waived
25% of annual Tuition Fee 3750 3750 2250
Gymkhana Fee 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
Other Academic Fees 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700
Students Emergency Fund 300 300 300 300 300 300
TOTAL 8950 8950 7450 5200 5200 5200

I. Tuition fees and other fees payable by ERP students whose registration has been
cancelled and revoked for submission of thesis w.e.f 1st August 2018:

Particulars Effective for ERP students joined PRIOR Effective for ERP students joined from
to August 2017 August 2017 onwards
From From From Private | From From From Private
Educational | Government | Organisation | Educational| Government | Organisation
Institutions | Organisation Institutions | Organisation

Tuition Fee 46000 46000 92000 50000 100000 150000

(annual)

10% of annual 4600 4600 9200 5000 10000 15000

Tuition Fee

Gymkhana Fee | 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200

Other Academic | 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700 3700

Fees
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Students 300 300 300 300 300 300
Emergency Fund

TOTAL 9800 9800 14400 10200 15200 20200

Note: All fee/ fund/charges are in INR (Rs.).

This may be brought to the notice of all concerned.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC)

To:
e All Department Chairs - (with request for circulation among students)

CC:
e Offices of Director/Deans/Registrar/Admin. Officers - For information

e Financial Controller/DR(Finance & Accounts)/ARs(Finance & Accounts) - For
information and necessary action.
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